

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6351 OF 2000

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

None present.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI
REGISTRAR (JUDL-I)

Date : 21 DECEMBER 2016

The Advocate for the Respondent has filed praecipe dated 21.02.2015 stating therein that the sole Petitioner Mr. Flex Fernandes has expired on 16.04.2016, in support of his contention, he has produced copy of death certificate issued by Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai, S Ward. The Legal heirs of Petitioner are not brought on record within period of limitation.

In view of the same, petition stands abated.

REGISTRAR (JUDL-I)